

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

12-21-2017

State v. Andersen Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45042

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Andersen Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45042" (2017). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7128.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7128

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	
Plaintiff-Appellant,)	NO. 45042
)	
v.)	KOOTENAI COUNTY
)	NO. CR 2016-19399
)	
BRIANNA NICOLE ANDERSEN,)	
)	
Defendant-Respondent.)	
<hr style="border: 0.5px solid black;"/>		

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF KOOTENAI**

**HONORABLE SCOTT WAYMAN
District Judge**

ERIC D. FREDERICKSEN
State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #6555

ANDREA W. REYNOLDS
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #9525
322 E. Front Street, Suite 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
Phone: (208) 334-2712
Fax: (208) 334-2985
E-mail: documents@sapd.state.id.us

**ATTORNEYS FOR
DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT**

KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534

**ATTORNEY FOR
PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. The District Court Correctly Granted Ms. Andersen’s Motion To Suppress With Respect To The Incriminating Statements She Made While Interrogated	6
A. Introduction	6
B. Standard Of Review	6
C. Ms. Andersen Was Subjected To A Custodial Interrogation	7
II. The District Court Correctly Concluded Ms. Andersen’s Incriminating Statements Were Not Voluntary, And Thus Could Not Be Used For Any Purpose	10
A. Introduction	10
B. Standard Of Review	10
C. The Incriminating Statements Ms. Andersen Made Were Not Voluntary Because Her Will Was Overborne By Police Conduct	11
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Arizona v. Fulminante, 499 U.S. 279 (1991)..... 11

Lego v. Twomey, 404 U.S. 477 (1972)..... 11

Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436 (1996)..... 1, 6

Missouri v. Seibert, 542 U.S. 600 (2004)..... 11

New Jersey v. Portash, 440 U.S. 450 (1979)..... 10

Schneckloth v. Bustamonte, 412 U.S. 218 (1973)..... 11

State v. Aguirre, 141 Idaho 560 (Ct. App. 2005)..... 7, 10

State v. Beck, 157 Idaho 402 (Ct. App. 2014) 7

State v. Henson, 138 Idaho 791 (2003)..... 6

State v. Huffaker, 160 Idaho 400 (2016) 7, 9

State v. Johns, 112 Idaho 873 (1987)..... 11

State v. Purdum, 147 Idaho 206 (2009) 6, 10

State v. Troy, 124 Idaho 211 (1993)..... 11

State v. Yager, 139 Idaho 680 (2004)..... 11

United States v. Patane, 542 U.S. 630 (2004)..... 10
